Levelling up Fund — January 2023

Analysing the regional allocations of the levelling up fund, the North East is also
losing out in other areas as well:

The North East secured 5.20% of the pot - £108,548,482 out of the £2,086,400,298
allocated under this round of the levelling up fund — only Northern Ireland received
less. And the North West received more than three times the levelling-up fund as
the North East.

Six North East organisations received the funding: 4 local authorities: Gateshead,
Hartlepool, Northumberland, Redcar and Cleveland, and both combined authorities.

Levelling up fund by geographic area:

Area

North West 354,027,146
Wales 218,004,990
South East 210,467,526
Scotland 189,209,262
South West 186,663,673
East Midlands 176,870,348
East 165,903,400
West Midlands 155,579,834
London 151,266,674
Yorkshire &

Humber 108,616,014
North East 108,548,482
Northern Ireland 61,242,949




Levelling Up Fund awarded (£, Jan 2023)

400,000,000
350,000,000
300,000,000
250,000,000
200,000,000
150,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000 I I I
0
X, o L & * & X, o 4 X,
& \‘r\%e & & & \%b & \é\b S &\Qz & \é{b
& SO S A
& < S & oY &
% % .\@4 PN
N N S
& N

Information source

https://www.theguardian.com/politics/2022/sep/04/revealed-levelling-up-fund-
allocated-south-east-twice-as-much-as-north-east



https://www.theguardian.com/politics/2022/sep/04/revealed-levelling-up-fund-allocated-south-east-twice-as-much-as-north-east
https://www.theguardian.com/politics/2022/sep/04/revealed-levelling-up-fund-allocated-south-east-twice-as-much-as-north-east

